RESOLUTION 2005-1

In Recognition and Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service

Mr. Steven Patrick Russell

WHEREAS, the Honorable Steven Patrick Russell has served as a member of the University of West Florida Board of Trustees since June, 2004, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Russell loyally served on the Academic & Student Affairs Committee, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Russell served as President of the UWF Student Government Association, was a Resident Advisor, 2003-04 nominee for Mr. UWF, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Russell is a Spring 2005 graduate of the University of West Florida, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Russell has used his position to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting students, staff and faculty at the University of West Florida, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees at its regular meeting on the 20th day of May, 2005 does hereby recognize and commend Steven Patrick Russell for his contributions to the University of West Florida, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting, and a copy presented to Mr. Steven Patrick Russell as a token of the Board's appreciation and thanks.

Mr. K.C. Clark, Chair UWF Board of Trustees